

GAHC040008112019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./12/2019

SRI TALOH JAMOH
S/O LT. TASAM JAMOH,
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF SIKA TODE VILLAGE,
PO/PS SILLE OYAN,
EAST SIANG DIST.
AP.
MOBILE NO. 6009055321

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P. AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

2:SHRI ANIL CHANDRA NAG
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/O LT. GURUCHARAN NAG
RESIDENT OF OYAN
PO/PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DIST. AP.

3:MISS LEELA CHAKRABORTY
Age: 0
Occupation :
D/O LT. UPPEN CHAKRABORTY
RESIDENT OF OYAN
PO/PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DIST. A P

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.K Loya

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : 10.06.2024

With the consent of the other side, Mr. T. Taggu, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment of the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant