

GAHC040008112019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./12/2019

SRI TALOH JAMOH
S/O LT. TASAM JAMOH, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF SIKA TODE VILLAGE,
PO/PS SILLE OYAN, EAST SIANG DIST. AP. MOBILE NO. 6009055321

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P. AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

2:SHRI ANIL CHANDRA NAG

Age: 0

Occupation :

S/O LT. GURUCHARAN NAG

RESIDENT OF OYAN

PO/PS RUKSIN

EAST SIANG DIST. AP.

3:MISS LEELA CHAKRABORTY

Age: 0

Occupation :

D/O LT. UPPEN CHAKRABORTY

RESIDENT OF OYAN

PO/PS RUKSIN

EAST SIANG DIST.A P

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.K Loya, Tashi Gombu,Toge Rolley,Signal Yirang,Tabung
Nonang,A Perme,Krishna Dubey,Lissing Perme,T Taggu,MrN Ratan

Advocate for the Respondent : , P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2026

Although this matter is listed for hearing, Mr. S. Yirang, learned counsel submits that he has been engaged by the appellant recently, for which a power has been filed this morning. He, therefore, prays for listing of the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Considering above, let this matter be listed **after 2 (two) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant